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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
MAY 4, 2010 

 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, May 4, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9902: Statement of Intent of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp. d/b/a 
CenterPoint Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas to increase rates on a 
division-wide basis in the Houston Division. The Commission unanimously approved 
the examiner’s recommendation to deny the motion for rehearing. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
2. Docket No. C9-0006-SC-01-F: Application by Alcoa Mining Company, LLC, for 
Phase I, II, and III release for 10.5 acres; Phase II release for 18.3 acres; and Phase II 
and III release of 125.2 acres, Sandow Mine, Permit No. 1E, Milam, Lee, and 
Williamson Counties, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
3. Docket No. C7-0005-SC-45-B: Application by Farco Mining, Inc. for approval of 
application for revision, Permit No. 45B, Trevi±o Mine, Webb County, Texas. The 
Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
4. Docket No. C10-0005-SC-27-F: Application by Walnut Creek Mining Company for 
Phase III release of reclamation obligations (protection of surface water and 
groundwater, and completion of extended responsibility period) for 50.4 acres, Permit 
No. 27G, Calvert Mine, Robertson County, Texas. The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
5. O&G 10-0263739: Big C Gathering, LLC to consider a sour gas pipeline pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 106, Waymobetta 43-1 System, Carman (Simpson) Field Area, Wheeler 
County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
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6. O&G 09-0260904: Arrington, David H. Oil and Gas Inc. for an interim order 
suspending commercial disposal well Permit No. 12450 and immediately shutting in 
Texas Star Disposals, LLC's Gosdin Well #1, Gosdin (228179) Lease, Well No. 1W, 
(0012450) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) Field, Somervell County, 
Texas. This item was passed until the next available conference. 
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
7. O&G 7C-0261835:Penergy enforcement action regarding Vaughan -C- (02054) 
Lease, Well No. 4l, Vaughn -E- (02075) Lease, Well No. 1, Vaughn (93264001) Field, 
Crockett County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 13(b)(1)(B) and Texas Natural 
Resources Code Section 91.193. The Commission unanimously approved the 
examiner’s recommendation to grant the motion for rehearing for the limited purpose. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
8. LP-Gas Docket No. 2117: Inergy Propane, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Helena Chemical Co., El Campo, Wharton County, 
Texas.  
 
9. O&G 01-0264358: Mobil Oil Corporation enforcement action regarding Socony 
Mobil Oil Company, Inc. (800400) Operator, Chittim Ranch "A" (03505) Lease, Well 
Nos. W21s, W22s, W25s and W30s, Chittim Ranch "C" (03494) Lease, Well Nos. X20s, 
X23x, X246s, X26s, X27s, X31s, X32s, X346, Y45s, Y49s, Y50s, Y57s, Y58s, Y59s, 
Y60s, Y63s, Y68s, Y69s, Y71s, Y75s, Y76s, Y77s, Y786, Y79s, Y129s, Y130s, Y131s, 
Y132s, Y133s, Y134s, Y135s, Y136s, Y137s, Y138s, Y139s, Y140s Y141s, Y142s, 
Y144s, Y145s, Y146, Y147s, Y148s, Y149, Y154s, Y155s, Y156s, Y157s, Y158s, 
Y159s, and Y160s, Chittim (San Miguel) (17876532) Field, Maverick County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(a)(2)(3), (b)(1), and (d)(4) and (5).  
 
10. O&G 8A-0260556: Walking X Oil Co. enforcement action regarding Rowland Unit 
(67215) Lease, Well No. 1, Levelland (53411001) Field, Cochran County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12).  
 
11. O&G 01-0263145: Schroeder Production LLC enforcement action regarding House, 
H. D. "B" (098627) Lease, Well No. 1, Calliham, South (1100) (14866666) Field, 
McMullen County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
12. O&G 03-0261388: Hawk Drilling, Inc. enforcement action regarding Iron Creek 
Unit Lease, Well No. 1 (0611216) Permit, Wildcat (00006001) Field, Waller County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b)(1); 3(2).  
 
13. O&G 03-0263476: Martin, William C. enforcement action regarding Mock, Lizzie et 
al. (01077) Lease, Well No. 1, Damon Mound (22897001) Field, Brazoria County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
14. O&G 09-0263009: S & L Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Campbell, 
Tom (19757) Lease, Well No. 3, Campbell, Mary Jo (24612) Lease, Well No. 1, a P C 
(Tannehill) Field, Knox County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j); 
17(a).  
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15. O&G 09-0264150: Explo Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Jennings -C- 
(05480) Lease, Well No. 1E, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 13(b)(1)(B); 3(2).  
 
16. O&G 10-0263489: Latigo Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding Converse 
"A" (04895) Lease, Well No. 1, Horizon (Cleveland) (42597332) Field, Ochiltree County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
17. O&G 10-0263629: Latigo Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding Scott 
(058139) Lease, Well No. 1, Hansford (Morrow, Upper) (38797682) Field, Isaacs 
(105592) Lease, Well No. 4091 Gem-hemphill (Douglas) (34375100) Field, Lee (207580) 
Lease, Well No. 1071, Chunn (Novi Lime) (18140800) Field, Hansford County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
18. O&G 7B-0261219: Concho Oilfield Service, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(170163) Operator, Hudson, J.K. (12943) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, 
Shackelford County Regular (82522001) Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 46(j).  
 
19. O&G 7B-0264099: Tejas Western Corp. enforcement action regarding Turner 
(098076) Lease, Well No. 4, Palo Pinto Co. Reg. (Gas) (68707333) Field, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005555: Teamwork Construction Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 8436 North Hwy 6, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007105: Lifesaver Drilling, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1003 Thomas Drive, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007465: J.T. Excavation Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4205 
Mediterranean Drive. Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007476: Cherry Demolition Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2014 Maury 
Street (Noble Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007710: City of Bonham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
10th and Maple, Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007857: Mels Electric, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 2821 East Randol 
Mill Road, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007978: Boss Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4953 Oakland 
Street (Elm Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008090: Underground Coalition, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 907 
South Carroll, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008106: Earth Master, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.1, 18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4701 West Freeway 100 (Sanguinet), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008134: NTS Construction Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at North 
Nashville and Clovis Road, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008183: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2102 
Tembrook Cove (Paralee Drive), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008235: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 1413 South D (Grant), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008240: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 504 
East Los Ebanos Blvd. (Mirasol Street), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008271: Rio Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 
3637 Bronco Bend Loop (Yarborough Avenue), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008348: Blue Haven Pools of Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 15314 
El Padre, Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008371: Blue Grave Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 506 Davis Street (2nd Street), Fort Davis, Jeff 
Davis County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008391: City of Dallas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 10763 Maple 
Ridge Drive (Walnut Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008399: City of Carrollton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1419 Dunn Drive, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008522: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 401 Baylor, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008525: City of Abilene enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1226 North 
Treadaway Blvd (North 13th Street), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
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40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008526: CJJ Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Saddle Club 
(Suffolk), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008527: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Saddle Club (Suffolk), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008529: City of Beaumont Water Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 1930 Grand Street (Isla), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008530: All Texas Foundation & Home 
Improvement enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3403 South Peach Hollow Cir (East Country Place), 
Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008531: Southland Fence & Supply Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 3434 Valerie Lane (Timber Lake), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008532: City of South Houston enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1005 Avenue 
G (10th Street), South Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008533: Raydon Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1750 South 36th, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008534: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2219 
Leisure Lane (Pecan Grove), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008535: Midland College enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3600 North Garfield (Siesta), Midland, Ector County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008536: Martinez Bro. Landscaping enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Pleasonton (Abston), Fort Bliss, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008538: Brownsville Public Utilities Board 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 137 Mesquite Street (Ramireno Lane), Brownsville, 
Cameron County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008540: City of Abilene enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 6725 
Charterhouse Lane, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
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52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008541: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1331 
East Court Street, Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008542: DUES enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1331 East Court Street, 
Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008543: H & H Concrete enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6501 Scott Wright Rd, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008544: TMCM, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1207 Kathleen Street, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008549: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Intersection of East Howell Street and South Ross Street, Mexia, 
Limestone County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008550: APAC Texas, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1105 East Mulberry Street, Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008552: White Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
624 Malone, Center, Shelby County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008553: San Antonio Water Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 134 Northgate (Newport), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008554: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1704 Oriental, Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008555: City of Centerville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
Intersection of Lassater Street and Lagrone Street, Centerville, Leon County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008556: City of Mexia enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1205 East Tamarisk Drive (Morning Side Street), Mexia, Limestone 
County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008557: City of Rockdale enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
310 7th Street (MLK), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008558: Pipelayers, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 907 Sams Drive 
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(Ely Street), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008559: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(a), at 3008 Stevens Drive, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008560: AAA Sanitation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Hwy 19 and Hwy 243, Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008561: City of Temple Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1314 South 
37th Street (Avenue M), Temple/Temple Heights, Bell County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008562: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2718 Rivers End (Fieldstone), College Station/Sonoma, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008564: Excel Utility Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Intersection of McCann Road and Graystone Road, Longview, Gregg 
County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008565: City of Marshall enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2201 Carthage Street, Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008566: Weeks Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 204 West Lamb Street, Kirbyville, Jasper County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), 2300 Poage (Connell Street), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008568: RJ Carroll Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 530 Adrian Road, 
Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008570: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 916 Helen, Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008571: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 
14357 Riggs Roads (Old Bandera Road), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008573: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2015 Snowy Brook, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008574: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1620 
West (Harrington), Houston/Noble-South, Harris County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008576: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 126 Tommins (South Flores), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008579: W L Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 612 West Monroe Street (South 2nd Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008580: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 
1647 Larkspur (Amhurst), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008581: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1647 Larkspur (Amhurst), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008582: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 105 North Bastrop (Parsons), Manor, Travis County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008583: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 131 Darson Marie 
(Weir Avenue), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008585: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 425 
Dora (San Pedro), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008586: Bailey HDD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Wells Branch (Thomas Sinclair), Well Branch, Travis County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008587: Diversified Landscape Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1821 Gattis School Road (A.W. Grimes), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008588: City of Laredo Utilities Department 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3016 Corpus Christi (Canada), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008589: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 103 
Kimberly (Springvale), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008590: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
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enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(f), at 7344 Old Brownsville Road, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008591: King Isles Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7344 Old Brownsville Road, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008594: T & D Moravits & Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4610 Thomas Rusk (Volunteer Parkway), San Antonio/Alamo Ranch 
Unit 23 A, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008595: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Clark 
Blvd (Newport Avenue), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008597: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5702 Aava Drive (Gingerberry Drive), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008598: City of Groesbeck enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
716 North Tyus Street, Groesbeck, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008599: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 304 Bois d'Arc, Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008600: Land Stabilizers enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8015 Airflight (Misty Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008601: Griffin Fence Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3114 Tangley (Buffalo Speedway/Rice), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008602: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5915 Centry (Royal Gate), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008604: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1115 West Villaret (South Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 521 North Janis Drive, Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008606: Dry Utilities of Texas enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
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at 521 North Janis Drive, Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008607: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2802 Hillside Drive, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008608: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1604 Robb Lane (Sara Drive), Round Rock/Egger Acers, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008609: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1370 Southwest Parkway, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008610: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 18117 
Basket Flower (Wooley Bucket CV.), Elgin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008611: Niznik Enterprises Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 140 South State Hwy 46 (Buss 35), New Braunfels, Comal County, 
Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008612: Chasco Constructors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5132 Kyle Center Drive (FM 1626), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008613: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.4(a), at 146 Tommins (Pleasanton), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008614: RK & D, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 11 Tuscany (Ambassador Lane), San Antonio/Dominion, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008615: Ott Plumbing Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
668 South Walnut Avenue (IH 35 Frontage Road), New Braunfels, Comal County, 
Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008616: Flint Energy Svcs. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 
CR 690 (FM 489 and CR 691), Teague, Freestone, County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008617: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1972 
State Hwy 46 (Oak Run Parkway), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008618: San Antonio Constructors, LTD 



  11

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 634 Fitch (Donegan), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008626: Quinney Electric, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4265 Lonestar Parkway, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008628: 4 M's Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7642 Chasecreek Drive, Houston, Fort Bend, County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008629: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4531 Callaghan (Rainmaker), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008630: Water Dog Irrigation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.1, 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Hwy 385 and FM 37, Littlefield, Lamb County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008631: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 314 East 3rd (North Fannin), Elsa, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008632: A-1 Sprinklers & Landscape enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 22515 Wetherburn (Crutchfield Lane), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008634: Ace Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3903 Pawnee Creek, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008635: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5814 
Laurel Caverns Drive (Mountain Lake), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008637: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2400 Poage Avenue, Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008638: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1900 
Block Westfield Loop Road, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008640: Woodsboro Natural Gas Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 200 FM 1360 (Locke), Woodsboro, Refugio County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008641: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2861 Austin, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
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126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008642: Bailey Elliott Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 9001 Brodie Lane (Deer Lane), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008644: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at South 
Alamo Road (Onieda Street), Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008646: Empire Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6613 Lost Horizon Drive (Zeus Cv), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008647: J T Lanehart Electric Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9935 Wing Street (Tableland Trail), Conroe, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008648: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 
West Aviation (Houston), Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008649: City of Universal City enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 202 West Aviation (Houston), Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008650: HMW Special Utility District enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 22022 Loblolly (F.M. 2920), Tomball/Timberlake Village, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008651: Hughes Natural Gas, Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 22022 
Loblolly (F.M. 2920), Tomball/Timberlake Village, Harris County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008652: CenterPoint Energy-Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 24000 
Block Kuykendahl Road (London Way), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008653: CenterPoint Energy (Electric) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 8118 Record Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008654: City of Paris enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 820 33rd Street 
SE, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008655: Rangel Concrete Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 12516 Timber Heights (Tin Cup), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008657: Pedro SS Services, Inc. enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at Green Meadows, Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008658: Wastewater Department enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1002 Ponder, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008659: Laredo Traffic Department enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1309 San Eduardo, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008660: Christopher Plumbing Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 15104 Joseph Lane (Farris Drive), Lakeway/The 
Preserve at Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008661: A.G. Hill Power enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3009 Odem (Pt 
Lavaca Drive), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008662: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4212 Cripple Creek, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008666: Ed Pawlik & Son Water Well Service 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at FM 626 (North of Hwy 72, East of Pawnee), 
Karnes City, Karnes County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008667: Sam Radiator Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
7805 Cheno Cortina Trail, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008668: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1616 
Sam Houston (Lamar), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008671: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 1412 Norseman Terr (Tronewood Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008673: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1300 
Aldea (Barnes), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008674: Keith Zars Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.4(a), and 
18.11(b), at 23 Inwood Manor (Ancient Bend), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008675: Mission Housing Authority enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1300 Aldea (Barnes), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
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151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008677: Bell Contractors, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2604 Poage 
Avenue (W.S. Young), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008678: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 111 Whitecliff Drive, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008679: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1319 
Garfield (Loring), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008680: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 805 Comanche Street (Tancahua Street), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008681: Centex House Leveling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1007 Blackthorn (Gravesend), Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008683: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1120 
Garden (Flores), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008684: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2001 
San Enrique (Bruni), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008685: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 817 
North Hamilton Avenue, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008686: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 336 
Queen Anne Ct. (Northview Street), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008687: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1156 
Twin Cove, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008688: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 217 Pemberton Drive, White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008689: Mastec North America Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at Grosenbacher Road (Canthree Drive), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008690: J.L. Parker Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3440 FM 544 (McCreary), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
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164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008693: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4800 Texoma Parkway 800 (Frisco Road), Sherman, Grayson County, 
Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008694: Buster Miller enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 784 Oakdale Drive (Brodie Lane), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008695: La Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2900 West 
Woodlawn (St. Cloud), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008696: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 818 East Coral Way (Sherriff Drive), Grand Prairie/Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008698: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2201 
Deadwood Drive (Peppermill Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008699: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 419 Ranmar (Boris), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008701: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 200 East Washington, Throckmorton, Throckmorton 
County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008702: Ronnie Barton Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 200 East Washington, Throckmorton, Throckmorton County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008703: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 413 Hunphreys Street (Diggs), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008704: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 209 
Palencia (Soria Avenue), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008705: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2118 Parkside Avenue (Norma), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008706: IES Residential, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1900 Parkview 
Lane (Misty Hollow Drive), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008708: Jim Vencill enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
230 Amanda Ct., Murphy, Collin County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008711: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1218 Compton Street (Moore Street), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008713: Ranger Excavating, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 11400 Burnet Road (West Braker Lane), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008717: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1935 
Ancira Drive (La Plaza Drive), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008718: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1501 Houston 
(Alsace), Castroville, Medina County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008720: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 425 
Calle Retama (Calle Jacaranda), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008721: National Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5721 San Saba (Crowley), Midland, Ector County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
183. O&G 01-0264919: Petrohawk Operating Company to designate the Eagleford 
Shale Formation of the Hawkville (Eagleford Shale) Field as a tight gas sand in 
portions of La Salle, Live Oak, and McMullen Counties, Texas.  
 
184. O&G 02-0265005: Hilcorp Energy Company to amend the permanent field rules 
to increase daily casinghead gas production for the Lake Pasture (H-440 Sand) Field, 
Refugio County, Texas.  
 
185. O&G 04-0264918: Cico Oil & Gas Company to consider a new field designation 
and two-factor allocation formula for its Thomas Garcia Lease, Well No. 1, to be known 
as the La Coyota (Queen City) Field, Starr County, Texas.  
 
186. O&G 08-0264911: Energen Resources Corporation to consider expansion of its 
sour CO2 injection operations at the East Penwell San Andres Unit, Penwell Field, 
Ector County, Texas.  
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187. O&G 7C-0265071: EOG Resources, Inc. to consider unitization and secondary 
recovery authority, and for entity for density designation, Cowden/Halff (Wolfcamp) 
Unit, Buck Trap (Wolfcamp) Field, Upton County, Texas.  
 
188. O&G 10-0261991: Caldwell Production Co. Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Sisters (01345) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 6, 5, 8, and 9, Panhandle Hutchinson County 
Fld. (68887001) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
189. O&G 01-0258274; Sabinal Resources, Inc. Enforcement action against (Operator 
no. 742124) for violations of Statewide Rules on the House Brothers #1 Lease, Well No. 
1 (Drilling Permit No. 611765), Wildcat Field, Zavala County; and House Brothers #2 
Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 614381), Wildcat Field, Zavala County, Texas.  
 
190. O&G 04-0265332: Dewbre Petroleum Corporation for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Vicksburg Formation, Santa Rosa Ranch (Vicksburg 6) 
Field, Kenedy County, Texas.  
 
191. O&G 04-0265333: Suemaur Expl. & Prod., LLC for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Frio Formation, Chile Vieja (Frio) Field, Willacy County, Texas.  
 
192. O&G 7C-0265247: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Strawn Formation, Hunt-Baggett, W. (Strawn) Field, 
Crockett County, Texas.  
 
193. O&G 8A-0264557: Apache Corporation Entity for Density for the Roberts Unit in 
Wasson (95397 001) Field Gaines County, Texas.  
 
194. O&G 8A-0265264: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Anton-Irish Clearfork Unit 
(#00304) Lease, Anton-Irish (#03194 001) Field, Hale County, Texas.  
 
195. O&G 8A-0265179: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Yoakum Wasson Clearfork Unit 
(#63523) Lease, Wasson 72 (#95431 001) Field, Gaines and Yoakum Counties, Texas.  
 
196. O&G 03-0265436: Anadarko E&P Company LP for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Stegmueller Unit 
(#22870) Lease, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Burleson County, 
Texas.  
 
197. Claim by Fischer, Ewald Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of salvage 
recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following well: Fischer, 
Ewald Inc. (269075), Baker Lease (28276), Well No. 1, Shackelford County Regular 
Field, Shackelford County, Texas; State-funded Plug Code 7B-16433.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
198. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
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199. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. The 
Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera. 
 
GOVERNMENT AND MEDIA AFFAIRS  
 
200. Approval of the 2010 Customer Service Report. This item was passed until the 
next available conference. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
201. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 9:53 am. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


